Page 77 of 137

2019 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Consumer Price Index -1.387 1.268

 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Change in Unemployment Rate -3.536 4.160

Zopa

2020 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Write-off rate for unsecured lending -579 674

2019 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Write-off rate for unsecured lending -158 162

CA-CF

2020 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Consumer Price Index -149 158

 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Change in Unemployment Rate -29 34

2019 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Consumer Price Index -179 188

 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Change in Unemployment Rate -444 504

SME loans portfolio

• Unemployment rate, because of its impact on obligors’ ability to meet their contractual
repayments.

• Credit Card Debt-Income ratio, because the sensitivity of the PD model to Credit Card Debt-

Income ratio is the highest among the model variables.

Set out below are the changes to the ECL that would result from reasonably possible changes in

these parameters from the actual assumptions used in Aegon Bank’s economic variable
assumptions.

Funding Circle non CBILS

2020 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Unemployment rate -526 507

 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Credit Card Debt-Income ratio -4.579 5.432

 Page 78 of 137

2019 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Unemployment rate -249 258

 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Credit Card Debt-Income ratio -1.570 1.970

Funding Circle CBILS

2020 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Unemployment rate -61 66

 Stress scenario

 -1% +1%

Credit Card Debt-Income ratio -465 625

4.4.9. Write-off policy

Aegon Bank will write off financial assets, in
whole or in part, when it has exhausted all
practical recovery efforts and has concluded
that there is no reasonable expectation of
recovery. Indicators that there is no

reasonable expectation of recovery include (i)
the cessation of  enforcement activity and (ii)
where Aegon Bank’s recovery method is to

foreclose collateral and the value of the
collateral is such that there is no reasonable
expectation of recovering the debt in full.

Aegon Bank may write off financial assets
that are still subject to enforcement activity.